1.4

1.4 Gerateinformation Kombispeicher PWD 900
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Hinweis zum Wellrohr DN16:
Nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten!!!
Verbindungsset Wellrohr (VS PWD) als Sonderzubehor erhalt-

lich. Das Adapterstuck 1“ IG auf 3/4“ AG zum Anschluss des WT
36 ist bauseits zu beschaffen.
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1.4

Technische Daten

Nenninhalt
Leistung Warmetauscher WT 36"

Leistung Warmetauscher WT 50"
Hohe

Durchmesser (ohne Dammung)
Durchmesser (mit Dammung)
KippmaR

zul. Betriebstemperatur Heizwasser
zul. Betriebsdruck Heizwasser

zul. Betriebstemperatur Warmwasser
zul. Betriebsdruck Warmwasser
Wirmeverlust?

Speichergewicht (ohne Dammung)
Speichergewicht (mit DAmmung)

900 |
13,4 kW
17,8 kW
2050mm
790 mm
1040 mm
2205 mm

95 °C

3 bar

120 °C

20 bar
3,3kWh /24 h

242 kg

271 kg

1. bei dt=3 K (= tpyfter - trww - Auslauf und tpyger= 48°C; Vo = 20 l/min)

2. bei Raumtemperatur 20°C; Speichertemperatur 65°C

Anschliisse
Kaltwasser R 1*
Warmwasser R 3/4*
Zirkulation opt. 3/4*
Entliiftung Rp 1 1/2¢
Heizwasservorlauf Rp 1 1/2*
Heizwasserriicklauf Rp 1 1/2*
Tauchheizkérper Heizwasser Rp 1 1/2*
Tauchheizkérper Warmwasser Rp 1 1/2*
Tauchhiilse Rp 1/2*
Klemmwinkel fiir Temperaturfiihler 6X
Schiittleistung
Pufferspeichertemperatur1 Schiittleistung im Duschbetrieb?
53°C 3701
48 °C 2501

1. Anfangstemperatur oberhalb der Schichtungsronde

2. Die Warmwassermengen beziehen sich auf eine mittlere Warmwassertempe-
ratur von 40°C bei einem Durchsatz von 15l/min, Kaltwassereintrittstempera-
tur 10°C. Im Duschbetrieb wird im Gegensatz zum Badewannenbetrieb an der

Warn entnahmestell

schritten.

die Auslauftemperatur von 40°C nicht unter-
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1.5

1.5 Device information for PWD 900 combo tank
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Note on DN16 corrugated pipe:

Not included in scope of supply!

Corrugated pipe connection set (VS PWD) available as a special
accessory. The adaptor (1" internal thread to 3/4" external

thread) for connecting the WT 36 must be provided by the
customer.




1.5

Technical data
Nominal volume 900 |
WT 36 heat exchanger output’ 13.4 kW
WT 50 heat exchanger output! 17.8 kW
Height 2,050mm
Diameter (without insulation) 790 mm
Diameter (with insulation) 1,040 mm
Tilting dimension 2,205 mm
Permissible operating temp., heating water 95 °C
Permissible operating pressure, heating water 3 bar
Permissible operating temperature, DHW 120 °C
Permissible operating pressure, DHW 20 bar
Heat loss? 3.3kWh/24h
Weight of tank (without insulation) 242 kg
Weight of tank (without insulation) 271 kg

1. at dt=3 K (= tyyffer tank - trww - outlet and tyrer tank= 48°C; Vrww = 20 I/min)

2. at room temperature 20°C; cylinder temperature 65°C

Connections
Cold water R 1*
DHW R 3/4"
Circulation optional 3/4* ")
De-aeration Rp 1 1/2* ‘>‘<’
Heating water flow Rp 1 1/2* 8
Heating water return Rp 1 1/2* 2
Immersion heater, heating water Rp 1 1/2* ><
Immersion heater, hot water Rp 1 1/2* b o
Immersion sleeve Rp 1/2* q:>
Bracket for temperature sensor 6 x %
<
Pouring output g:
Buffer tank temperature’ Pouring output cfurizng shower _t:U
operation c
53 °C 3701 <
48°C 2501

1. Initial temperature above the circular plate

2. The hot water volumes are based on a mean hot water temperature of 40°C
at a flow of 15 I/min. Cold water inlet temperature 10°C. In contrast to bath tub
operation, the outlet temperature of 40 °C is not undershot at the hot water
extraction point in shower operation.
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1.6

1.6

Informations sur le ballon mixte PWD 900
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Remarque concernant le tube ondulé DN16 :
non compris dans la fourniture !!!

Kit de raccordement tube ondulé (VS PWD) disponible comme
accessoire. L'élément adaptateur filet. int. 1 sur filet. ext. 3/4*

pour le raccordement du WT 36 doit étre fourni par le client.
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1.6

Caractéristiques techniques

Capacité nominale 900 |
Puissance échangeur thermique WT 36' 13,4 kW
Puissance échangeur thermique WT 50° 17,8 kW
Hauteur 2050 mm
Diamétre (sans isolation) 790 mm
Diamétre (avec isolation) 1040 mm
Hauteur (appareil basculé) 2205 mm
Température de service admissible eau de chauffage 95 °C
Pression de service admissible eau de chauffage 3 bars
Ten‘_lpé_rature de service admissible eau chaude 120 °C
sanitaire

Pression de service admissible eau chaude sanitaire 20 bars
Perte de chaleur 2 3,3kWh /24 h
Poids du ballon (sans isolation) 242 kg
Poids du ballon (avec isolation) 271 kg

1. pour dt=3 K (= tiampon - trecs - sortie et tigmpon= 48 °C; Vgcs = 20 I/min)

2. pour une température ambiante de 20 °C ; température du ballon 65 °C

Raccords
Eau froide R 1*
Eau chaude sanitaire R 3/4* "
Circulation en option 3/4“ ¢>:I<.>
Purge Rp 1 1/2* 0:)
Circuit de départ d’eau de chauffage Rp 1 1/2* 2
Circuit de retour d’eau de chauffage Rp 1 1/2¢ .
Résistance immergée eau de chauffage Rp 1 1/2¢ _;—:
Résistance immergée eau chaude sanitaire Rp 1 1/2¢ %
Doigt de gant Rp 1/2* %
Equerre de serrage pour sonde de température 6X <
o
Débit d’eau chaude s
Température ballon tampon' Débit d’eau chaude de la douche? 'E
53 °C 3701 <
48°C 2501

1. Température de démarrage au-dessus du rond en tole

2. Les quantités d’eau chaude se rapportent a une température moyenne de
I'eau chaude sanitaire de 40 °C pour un débit de 15 I/min, et une température
d’entrée de I'eau froide de 10 °C. En mode Douche, contrairement au mode
Bain, la température de sortie de 40 °C n’est pas dépassée a la prise d'eau
chaude.

A-XIll



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	1 Lieferumfang
	2 Darstellung der Anschlüsse
	2.1 Kombispeicher PWD 750 Liter
	2.2 Kombispeicher PWD 900 und 1250 Liter

	3 Allgemeine Hinweise für Installation und Betrieb
	4 Werksprüfung
	5 Montage der Verkleidung und Wärmedämmung
	6 Schüttleistung
	7 Frische Trinkwasser- Erwärmung des PWD
	7.1 Beschreibung
	7.2 Einsatzbereich
	7.3 Einbau
	7.4 Trinkwasserseitiger Anschluss
	7.5 Reinigung

	8 Garantieurkunde

	Table of contents
	1 Scope of supply
	2 Diagram of connections
	2.1 PWD 750 litre combo tank
	2.2 PDW 900 and 1250 litre combo tanks

	3 General installation and operating information
	4 Factory inspection
	5 Mounting the covering and thermal insulation
	6 Pouring output
	7 Fresh domestic water heating by the PWD
	7.1 Description
	7.2 Operating range
	7.3 Installation
	7.4 Domestic water connection
	7.5 Cleaning


	Table des matières
	1 Fournitures
	2 Représentation des raccordements
	2.1 Ballon mixte PWD 750 litres
	2.2 Ballon mixte PWD 900 et 1250 litres

	3 Remarques d'ordre général concernant l'installation et le fonctionnement
	4 Contrôle usine
	5 Montage de l'habillage et de l'isolation
	6 Débit d’eau chaude
	7 Réchauffement de l'eau potable du PWD
	7.1 Description
	7.2 Plage d'utilisation
	7.3 Montage
	7.4 Raccord côté eau potable
	7.5 Nettoyage


	Anhang / Appendix / Annexes
	1 Maßbilder / Dimension Drawings / Encombrements
	1.1 Geräteinformation Kombispeicher PWD 750
	1.2 Device information for PWD 750 combo tank
	1.3 Informations sur le ballon mixte PWD 750
	1.4 Geräteinformation Kombispeicher PWD 900
	1.5 Device information for PWD 900 combo tank
	1.6 Informations sur le ballon mixte PWD 900
	1.7 Geräteinformation Kombispeicher PWD 1250
	1.8 Device information for PWD 1250 combo tank
	1.9 Informations sur le ballon mixte PWD 1250

	2 Hydraulische Einbindung des Kombispeichers / Hydraulic integration of the combo tank / Intégration hydraulique du ballon mixte
	2.1 Einbindungsschema für den monoenergetischen Wärmepumpenbetrieb mit 2 Heizkreisen, Warmwasserbereitung im Durchflussprinzip, solarer Heizungs- und Warmwasserbereitung
	2.2 Integration diagram for mono energy heat pump operation with 2 heating circuits, domestic hot water preparation according to the flow principle, solar heating and domestic hot water preparation.
	2.3 Schéma d'intégration pour le mode pompe à chaleur mono-énergétique avec 2 circuits de chauffage, production d'eau chaude sanitaire selon le principe de production instantanée, production solaire de chauffage et d'eau chaude sanitaire
	2.4 Einbindungsschema für den monoenergetischen Wärmepumpenbetrieb mit 2 Heizkreisen, Warmwasserbereitung im Durchflussprinzip mit Festbrennstoffkessel, solarer Heizungs- und Warmwasserbereitung
	2.5 Integration diagram for mono energy heat pump operation with 2 heating circuits, domestic hot water preparation according to the flow principle with a solid fuel boiler, solar heating and domestic hot water preparation.
	2.6 Schéma d'intégration pour le mode pompe à chaleur mono-énergétique avec 2 circuits de chauffage, production d'eau chaude san...
	2.7 Einbindungsschema für den bivalenten Wärmepumpenbetrieb mit 2 Heizkreisen, Warmwasserbereitung im Durchflussprinzip und solarer Unterstützung für Heiz- und Warmwasser
	2.8 Integration diagram for bivalent heat pump operation with 2 heating circuits, domestic hot water preparation according to the flow principle and supplementary solar heating / domestic hot water preparation.
	2.9 Schéma d'intégration pour le mode pompe à chaleur bivalent avec 2 circuits de chauffage, production d'eau chaude sanitaire selon le principe de production instantanée et appoint solaire pour le chauffage et l'eau chaude sanitaire




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 400
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 400
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice




